
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

F. No. 15-7/2022-Cdn.                                                               Dated:28.09.2022 

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST 

 

Tender Enquiry No. 15-7/2022-Cdn 

 

The Director, Central Marine Fisheries Research Institute, PB No. 1603, Ernakulam 

North P.O., Kochi-682 018 invites sealed tenders from the competitive bidders for the production 

of Scientific Documentary and Promotional video of CMFRI. Tender document issued by this 

office or downloaded from our official website (www.cmfri.org.in) only be accepted. Interested 

production team / firm with proven track record may send the tender by post in the prescribed 

format (as detailed at our official web site www.cmfri.org.in) to the address (The Director, 

Central Marine Fisheries Research Institute, PB No. 1603, Ernakulam North P.O., Kochi-

682 018 Kerala. (Kind attention: Assistant Administrative Officer-Coordination) from 25 days 

of publication of the advertisement. 

 

 

DIRECTOR 

ICAR-CMFRI 

 
 
 
 

 
 



 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

Expression of Interest – Production of Scientific Documentary and 

Promotional Video of CMFRI 
 

 

ICAR- Central Marine Fisheries Research Institute (CMFRI), Kochi invites 

Expression of Interest (EoI) for production of Scientific Documentary and 
Promotional Video of CMFRI. 

 

 

Interested Production team/firms may send Expression of Interest in the prescribed 

format to the following address within 25 days of publication of this advertisement. 
The envelop should be superscribed as “Production of Scientific Documentary and 

Promotional Video of CMFRI”. 

 

 
The Director 

(Kind attention : Assistant Administrative Officer-Co-ordination Section) 

Central Marine Fisheries Research Institute(CMFRI), 
Ernakulam North P.O, Kochi-18, Kerala. 
 
  

 
1. Production of a 15 minute Documentary showcasing in detail the history 

and development and projects undertaken by CMFRI 

 
2. Production of 3 numbers of a promotional video (1 to 2 minute) highlighting 

the unique work of CMFRI to be shared on social media 

 
Job includes: Scripting, Shooting in locations such as  

CMFRI Headquarters, Kochi, Kerala : 4 days (exterior, labs, library, 

museum, division heads interaction with Director and scientists, director’s 
bite etc) 

Vypin-Munambam, Ernakulam Dist., Kerala harbor locations for 

interaction with public, outside activities etc 

Mandapam station, Tamil Nadu : 2 days 
Vizhinjam station, Trivandrum Dist., Kerala : 2days 

Lakshadweep Islands : 3 days 

 



 
 
 
 
 
Format of Expression of Interest (EoI) 
 

Name of the firm                                         : 

Address                                                      : 

Brief profile of the firm with sample video/  
films etc                                                     : 

Job Requirements Attach proof 

Entire video should be captured on 8K resolution using DSLR/ 
Mirrorless Camera & all drone images & Action Camera footage 
to be shot on 4K resolution.(standard lights, Editing, Music, 
Mixing with video, Graphics, Music, text etc & Final output to be 
brought out in Blue ray MP4 
 

 

The production team should have at least 10 years experience in 
Photography/videography with projects undertaken for leading 
Government bodies and International organisations(United 

Nations etc).  A list containing the names of the videography 
team with their experience/achievements should be submitted. 

 

The production team should have experience in at least one 
project involving Science and Environment 

 

The production team should be well recognized.  Awards from 
state organizations should be described in detail. 
 

 

Details of photography/audio equipment should be submitted in 
detail 

 

 
 

Terms & Conditions: 

1. Payment will be made after satisfactory completion of work. No advance 

payment will be made. 

2. The work should be completed within 90 days from the date of issue of 

work order. 

3. Income Tax and other taxes applicable shall be deducted at source. 

4. Travel expenses has to be borne by the firm 

5. Food & Accommodation has to be borne by the firm 

6. Site arrangement charges at firm’s cost. 

 


